

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 681 of 2025

....
Barun Rai @ Barun Kumar Rai & Ors. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, A.P.P.
.....

04/26.11.2025 Learned counsel for the informant prays for three weeks time to file the counter affidavit and to produce the documents of the land in question in his favor.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he will also file documents in support of the land in question.

3. Put up this case after three weeks, till then interim order dated 22.08.2025 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rashmi/-