

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 681 of 2025

....

1. Barun Rai @ Barun Kumar Rai
2. Sri Rai
3. Lalo @ Lalan Rai @ Lalan Kumar Rai
4. Arun Ray @ Arun Kumar Ray
5. Manoj Rai @ Todi Rai @ Manoj Kumar
6. Suresh Ray
7. Ranjit Kumar Ray
8. Pramjit @ Bablu Roy @ Paramjit Kumar
9. Nepal Ray

..... Appellants

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Munni Ram

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Shailesh Kumar Sinha, A. P. P.

.....

06/04.02.2026 On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case after one week and till then, interim order dated 22.08.2025 and on subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 04.02.2026
Kamlesh/