

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 681 of 2025

Barun Rai @ Barun Kumar Rai and Others

... **Appellants**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Munni Ram

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mrs. J. Mazumdar , Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shailesh Kr. Sinha, A.P.P.

For the Informant : None

.....

Order No. 07/ Dated: 20.02.2026

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.P.P.
are present .

However, no one appears on behalf of the learned
counsel for the Informant even today.

By way of last chance , put up this case on 26.03.2026 ,
and till then, interim order dated 22.08.2025 and on subsequent
dates passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 20.02.2026

Bibha/